
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 2

10-APR-2025 15:38Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8804585

8804586

8852251

8856838

8864458

8885075

8885076

8891986

8892002

8893647

8893761

8905807

Case

SAAD AL DEEN, AHMAD

SAAD AL DEEN, AHMAD

SINGH, GURPREET

MAPLE LEAF FOODS INC

SINGH, GURPREET

GURWINDER SINGH, NONE

GURWINDER SINGH, NONE

MYATT, VINCENT GERARD

KEDDY, JASON

RAJPREET SINGH, NONE

PATTERSON, RAY E

YOUNG, LLEWELLYN

Name

1003135-1

1003135-1

1010404-1

414244-4

1010404-1

1015655-1

1015655-1

97834-7

760202-3

996848-3

737464-3

865-9

Person

MVA 101

MVA 123(2)

HPMB 13

MVA 149(1)

HPMB 13

MVA 29(4)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 143(1)(L)

HPMB 13

MVA 83(2)

MVA 107B

MVA 115(1)(A)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For April 24, 2025

In Halifax Night Court 3

10-APR-2025 15:39Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8839096

8882116

8894240

8894260

8894658

8894701

8894702

8894750

8895398

8895739

8904170

8907151

Case

SINGH, DALJEET

PARSONS, JONATHAN ROBERT

ANKIT KUMAR, NONE

SINGH, INDERJOT

WILLIAMS, COLIN ROBERT

HABIB, ELIAS BASHIR

HABIB, ELIAS BASHIR

BARBEAU, KAYLA

ALI, ABOU AL CHAMLAT

LITT, ARJUN SINGH

MACLEOD, AIDAN JOAN

BILLEDEAU, DAVID BENJAMIN

Name

1005566-1

869234-1

1017200-1

1017804-1

74263-8

968188-1

968188-1

1015833-1

1018588-1

1016084-1

1019781-1

1020680-1

Person

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 118(1)(A)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 287(2)

VIR 26(2)(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 122(4)

MVA 133(1)

MVA 133(1)

LCA 78(2)

MVA 103(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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