## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8804585	SAAD AL DEEN, AHMAD	1003135-1	MVA 101		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8804586	SAAD AL DEEN, AHMAD	1003135-1	MVA 123(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8852251	SINGH, GURPREET	1010404-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8856838	MAPLE LEAF FOODS INC	414244-4	MVA 149(1)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8864458	SINGH, GURPREET	1010404-1	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8885075	GURWINDER SINGH, NONE	1015655-1	MVA 29(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8885076	GURWINDER SINGH, NONE	1015655-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8891986	MYATT, VINCENT GERARD	97834-7	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8892002	KEDDY, JASON	760202-3	HPMB 13		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8893647	RAJPREET SINGH, NONE	996848-3	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8893761	PATTERSON, RAY E	737464-3	MVA 107B		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8905807	YOUNG, LLEWELLYN	865-9	MVA 115(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	

## ADULT

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For April 24, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8839096	SINGH, DALJEET	1005566-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8882116	PARSONS, JONATHAN ROBERT	869234-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8894240	ANKIT KUMAR, NONE	1017200-1	MVA 118(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894260	SINGH, INDERJOT	1017804-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894658	WILLIAMS, COLIN ROBERT	74263-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894701	HABIB, ELIAS BASHIR	968188-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894702	HABIB, ELIAS BASHIR	968188-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8894750	BARBEAU, KAYLA	1015833-1	MVA 122(4)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895398	ALI, ABOU AL CHAMLAT	1018588-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8895739	LITT, ARJUN SINGH	1016084-1	MVA 133(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8904170	MACLEOD, AIDAN JOAN	1019781-1	LCA 78(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Guilty Make Submission To Penalty	
8907151	BILLEDEAU, DAVID BENJAMIN	1020680-1	MVA 103(3)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	